DOC: GLT-295-7-16
ISS :000
DATE: 06.07.2023
4-20mA GAS DETECTOR MODULE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SCM-4-20
2
 ZONE MONITOR MODULE INSTRUCTION MANUAL

Maximum Line Impedance 50Ω
Maximum Current  250mA per circuit
Wiring Class 2 x Class B circuits
Recommended cable sizes 22 AWG to 14 AWG (0.3mm2 to 2.5mm2)
Dummy Load (If circuit not used) 5K6Ω, 1W
Maximum Detectors Per Circuit 1
Operating Temperature -5°C (23°F) to 40°C (104°F)
Max Humidity 93% Non-Condensing
Size (mm) (HxWxD) 103mm x 97mm x 46mm
Weight 0.2KG
9
 ZONE MONITOR MODULE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Appendix A: Compatible detectors
Analogue gas detectors GS-220.BC.V.ZETA for combustible gases
Model – ordering code Detected gas Gas concentration
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.MET.100 METHANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.PRO.100 PROPANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.BUT.100 N-BUTANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.PEN.100 N-PENTANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.HEX.100 N-HEXTANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.HEP.100 N-HEPTANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.OCT.100 N-OCTANE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.MNL.100 METHANOL 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.ETL.100 ETHANOL 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.PRO.100 ISO-PROPANOL 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.ACE.100 ACETONE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.MEK.100 METHYL ETHYL KETONE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.TOL.100 TOLUENE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.EAC.100 ETHYL ACETATE 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.HYD.100 HYDROGEN 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.AMM.100 AMMONIA 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.UPT.100 UNLEADED PETROL 0 – 100% LEL
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.ETH.100 ETHYLENE 0 – 100% LEL
Analogue gas detectors GS-220.BC.V.ZETA for toxic gases
Model – ordering code Detected gas Gas concentration
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.CO.500 CARBON MONOXIDE 0 – 500ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.NO2.30 NITROGEN DIOXIDE 0 – 30ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.H2S.100 HYDROGEN SULPHIDE 0 – 100ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.AMM.100P AMMONIA 0 – 100ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.CL2.10 CHLORINE 0 – 10ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.O2.25 OXYGEN 0 – 25%VOL
Analogue gas detectors GS-220.BC.V.ZETA for refrigerant gases
Model – ordering code Detected gas Gas concentration
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.AMM.2000 AMMONIA 0 – 2000ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.134A.2000 R-134a 0 – 2000ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.404A.2000 R-404a 0 – 2000ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.407C.2000 R-407c 0 – 2000ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.410A.2000 R-410a 0 – 2000ppm
GS-220.BC.V.ZETA.290.2000 R-290 0 – 2000ppm